Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <a href="https://NCSupport@lacity.org">NCSupport@lacity.org</a>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

**Contact Information** 

Neighborhood Council: North Hills West Neighborhood Council

Name: Linda Erdman

Phone Number:

Email: lerdman@nhwnc.net

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(8) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 11/17/2022 Type of NC Board Action: Against

Impact Information Date: 11/18/2022

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 22-1154 Agenda Date: 11/17/2022

Item Number: 13

Summary:

## CF 22-1154 - IKE Smart City LLC / Installation and Maintenance / Interactive Kiosks

## **AGAINST**

The North Hills West Neighborhood Council opposes the installation and maintenance of 300 to 500, 8 feet tall interactive digital kiosks by IKE Smart City LLC as a revenue generating measure on our sidewalks and structures within our city. First and foremost, there has been no public notice or outreach made by the City to the Neighborhood Councils or to stakeholders regarding this program. This is a fast-track measure aimed at circumventing community input. Second, this will add visual blight in our neighborhoods and will be an added distraction to drivers. Third, there are significant privacy concerns regarding the collection and sharing of geolocation data of individuals who pass by and use these kiosks.

The North Hills West Neighborhood Council at its regular General Board Meeting of November 17, 2022 and duly posted in accordance with the Brown Act voted to oppose the installation and maintenance of interactive kiosks by IKE Smart City LLC by a vote of:

Yeas: 8 Nays: 0

Abstain: 0 Ineligible: 0

Recusal: 0